143

C11-101 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION STATE OF CALIFORNIA CDCR 1819 (Rev. 08/08) NOTIFICATION OF DISAPPROVAL - MAIL/PACKAGES/PUBLICATIONS INMATE'S NAM CDC NUMBER MAIL / PACKAGES SECTION (Complete for mail or package cases only) INCOMING MAIL/PACKAGE **OUTGOING MAIL/PACKAGE** LIST ITEM(S) WHICH MEET DISAPPROVAL CRITERIA DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL THAT MEETS DISAPPROVAL CRITERIA, INCLUDE CCR, TITLE 15 SECTION SENDER INFORMATION DISPOSITION LAST NAME FIRST NAME HELD PENDINGINVESTIGATION/APPEAL ADDRESS (NUMBER AND STREET) RETURNED TO SENDER (At Inmate's Expense) DESTROYED STATE ZIP CODE 40 (INMATE HAS FIFTEEN (15) DAYS, AFTER NOTIFICATION OF DISAPPROVAL HAS BEEN I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS NOTIFICATION: (INMATE'S SIGNATURE) FORWARDED, TO LET STAFF KNOW THE CHOICE OF DISPOSAL, OTHERWISE MATERIAL WILL BE DESTROYED). AUTHORITY TO DISALLOW (Must be completed in all cases) PRINTED NAME OF WARDEN'S DESIGNEE SIGNATURE OF WARDEN'S DESIGNEE DATE FORWARDED TO INMATE PUBLICATIONS SECTION (Complete for publication cases only) PAGE(S) WHICH MEET DISAPPROVAL CRITERIA TITLE OF PUBLICATION (Include issue/date) DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL THAT MEETS DISAPPROVAL CRITERIA, INCLUDE CCR, TITLE 15 SECTION DISPOSITION DESIGNEE INFORMATION LAST NAME FIRST NAME HELD PENDING INVESTIGATION/APPEAL ADDRESS (NUMBER AND STREET) DESTROYED RETURNED TO OUTSIDE DESIGNEE ZIP CODE CITY STATE AT INMATE'S EXPENSE DATE SIGNED I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS NOTIFICATION: (INMATE'S SIGNATURE) **(INMATE HAS FIFTEEN (15) DAYS, AFTER NOTIFICATION OF DISAPPROVAL HAS BEEN FORWARDED, TO LET STAFF KNOW THE CHOICE OF DISPOSAL, OTHERWISE MATERIAL WILL BE DESTROYED).

AUTHORITY TO DISALLOW (Must be completed in all cases)

FACILITY CAPTAIN'S PRINTED NAME

FACILITY CAPTAIN'S SIGNATURE

DATE SIGNED

DATE FORWARDED TO INMATE

DISTRIBUTION:
ORIGINAL - MAILROOM
CANARY - INMATE
PINK - SENDER / DESIGNEE

* ALL APPEALS REGARDING MAIL/PACKAGES SHALL BE REFERRED TO THE WARDEN'S DESIGNATED STAFF

1	CD	C#:	HOUSIN	G _	CDC 128-B
06/07/201	2 , correspondence was stopped	d for the abo	ve-named inmate. The ma	iling is described as foll	ows:
	☐ OUTGOING CORRESPONDENCE / ADDRE		☐ INCOMING CORRESPO		
	MIM DISTRIBUTORS			a portario di	
	P.O. BOX 40799	7	Lane.	1900年11日本	
	CANIED ANGISCO CA 9/1/4	0			
correspond	ence was disapproved in accordance with	the Californ	nia Code of Regulations (C	CR) Title 15, Section 31	36, as it pertains
ections 300	6 and/or 3135:				
CR, Title	15, Section 3006, CONTRABAND, stat 1), It incites murder; arson; riot; or any fo	orm of viole	nce.		
	O Di to second or aggist in an eggane				
N/ (a)(Dlane to dispunt the order or breach the	he security,	of any facility (such as riot,	escape, strike, etc.)	
(c)(5), Plans for activities which violate the lo	aw, these re	gulations, or local proceau	res.	
(c)(7), Coded messages. 8), A description of the making of any wed	anon, explos	ive, poison or destructive a	levice.	
[] (-)(15) P. (a)(17) Obscano material (sexually	explicit ime	ages).		
T (-)(16) Material that is reasonably deemed to	o he a threa	t to legitimate penalogical	interests.	
\boxtimes (d),	It contains material or literature which w	ould pose a	inreal to institutional secu	ruy.	
Oth	er (describe): regulations or local procedures:				
Pro	motes gang activities [CCR, Title 15, Sect	tion 3023 (a)]		
	d : I besie and dealings [CCP Title]	15 Section	3(1)24 (2)1	or correspondence ICCR	Title 15
	authorized inmate-to-inmate corresponden	ice and/or in	mate-to-paroiee/probations	er correspondence [cere	, 1100 13,
Sec	tion 3139] session and Exchange [CCR, Title 15, Sec	ction 31921			
	10 1 1 (Composite bala) [CCP	Title 15 Se	ction 3378 (c) (8) (B)]		54010
An	correspondence deemed circumventing	[PBSP Depa	rtment Operations Manual	(DOM) Addendum, Sec	tion 54010,
Att	achment 10, #32] rd-party correspondence [PBSP DOM Ad	Idandum Se	ction 54010 Attachment 1	0. #331	
☐ Thi	rd-party correspondence [PBSP DOW Ad e of fictitious name or address [U.S.C.S. T	itle 18. Sec	tion 1342, PBSP DOM Add	dendum, Section 54010.6	6]
Ret	urn address not provided [PBSP DOM Ac	ddendum, S	ection 54010.6]		
Oth	er (describe):				
Additional	Information: THE MAILING CONTAI	NS A LET	TER AUTHORED BY A C	DCR INMATE, ADDRI	ESSING OTHE
dispositio	on of the letter / mailing is as follows: y the Security Housing Unit (SHU) Invest	tigative Serv	vices Unit (ISU) for investig	gation / potential discipli	inary or court
Retained b proceeding		inguitive bott			
n	udon		15 0 200	oc 2125 and 2126	Carrier Street Co.
Confiscate	d by SHU ISU. The mailing is disallowed	d as per the	CCR, Title 15, Sections 300	16, 3135 and 3136.	
Other (des					. 10 11
CCR, Title 15	, Section 3132 (a) states in part, "Correspondents are p	personally respo	nsible for the content of each item of	f mail they send into or out of a c	correctional facility, a
	i, Section 3132 (a) states in part, "Correspondents are poverning mail will be referred to postal authorities and may result in the temporary suspension or denial of a				
procedures i	nay result in the temporary suspension or denial of a	corresponaence	Detween the persons involved.	unianes many appear are sorp	
artmental ap	pear process.			BOLE SUPERIOR	
orting Em	ployee: ALMIRI LINE		Correspondence Disapprova	Authorized By (Captai	n level or above
			0/		
110	abla	1	Dine		The same
BASSE	Transport		W. FREELAND	AND EARLY	
rectional (Officer		Correctional Captain		
titutional C	ang Investigations Unit	· I	nvestigative Services Unit		
C-Fi	le stigative Services Unit			WAS NOT THE OWNERS TO THE E	TOMATE TV
Inve				1	
Send	er (incoming correspondence only)		WILLIAM TO BE SEED TO	Date forwarded to inn	nate:
10000000	TE: 06/07/2012 STOF	PED MA	IL NOTIFICATION	GENERA	L CHRONO